
 
 

18/03/2024 

WCT EVI MAP Annual Meeting 
Joint Hybrid Annual Meeting of WCT EVI MAP (Steering Group, 
Advisory Board and Executive board) partnered with the IC3R 

From Tuesday 19 March, 08.30am to Thursday 21 March 2024, 11.15am CET  
At the International Agency for  

Research on Cancer 
or On Zoom 

 

[Provisional] List of Participants  
 

WCT EVI MAP Project member (Steering Group members* included) 

On-site   Remotely  

Fiona Campbell*  
Newcastle University (UNEW) 
Newcastle upon Tyne, United Kingdom 
fiona.campbell1@newcastle.ac.uk 

 Richard Colling*  
University of Oxford 
Oxford, United Kingdom 
richard.colling@pmb.ox.ac.uk  

Magdalena Chechlińska*  
National Research institute of Oncology, Warsaw 
Warsaw, Poland 
magdalena.chechlinska@nio.gov.pl  

 Javier Del Águila Mejía  
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Madrid, Spain 
javidelaguila@gmail.com 

Ramon Cierco Jimenez* 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
ciercor@iarc.who.int  

 Joanna A. Didkowska* 
National Research Institute of Oncology 
Warsaw, Poland 
joanna.didkowska@nio.gov.pl  

Oana Craciun* 
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Madrid, Spain 
oana.craciun@isciii.es  

 Sophie Gabriel*  
German Heart Center Munich 
München, Germany 
sophie.gabriel@tum.de  

Ian Cree* 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
creei@iarc.who.int  

 Alex Inskip  
NIHR Innovation Observatory Newcastle University 
Newcastle upon Tyne, United Kingdom 
alex.inskip@newcastle.ac.uk  

Ester García Ovejero* 
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Madrid, Spain 
ester.garcia@isciii.es 

 Nur Diyana Md Nasir*  
Singapore Breast Surgery Center 
Singapore, Singapore 
diyana.nasir@gmail.com  

Christine Giesen* 
International Agency for Research on Cancer  
(IARC) 
Lyon, France 
giesenc@iarc.who.int  

 Marina Pollan  
Instituto de Salud Carlos III (ISCIII) 
Madrid, Spain 
mpollan@isciii.es  
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WCT EVI MAP Project member (Steering Group members* included) 

Gabrielle Goldman-Lévy*  
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
goldmang@iarc.who.int  

 Puay Hoon Tan*  
Luma Medical Centre 
Singapore, Singapore 
tanpuayhoon28@gmail.com  

Stefan Holdenrieder*  
German Heart Centre Munich 
Munich, Germany 
s.holdenrieder@tum.de  

 łukasz Taraszkiewicz* 
Maria Sklodowska-Curie National Research Institute 
of Oncology 
Warszawa, Poland 
lukasz.taraszkiewicz@nio.gov.pl  

Magdalena Kowalewska*  
Maria Sklodowska-Curie National Research Institute of 
Oncology 
Warszawa, Poland 
magdalena.kowalewska@nio.gov.pl  

  

Dilani Lokuhetty*  
International Agency for Research on Cancer  
(IARC) 
Lyon, France 
samarawickremad@iarc.who.int  

  

Kateryna Maslova*  
Maria Sklodowska-Curie National Research Institute of 
Oncology (MSCI) 
Warsaw, Poland 
kateryna.maslova@nio.gov.pl  

  

Irmina Michalek*  
Maria Sklodowska-Curie National Research Institute of 
Oncology (MSCNRIO), Warsaw 
Warsaw, Poland 
irmina.michalek@nio.gov.pl  

  

Beatriz Perez-Gomez* 
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Madrid, Spain 
bperez@isciii.es  

  

Elena Plans* 
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Madrid, Spain 
elena.plans@isciii.es  

  

Inga Trulson*  
German Heart Center Munich 
Munich, Germany 
trulson@dhm.mhn.de  

  

Karolina Worf*  
German Heart Centre Munich 
Munich, Germany 
karolina.worf@tum.de  
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WCT EVI MAP Advisory Board members  

On-site   Remotely  

Blanca Iciar Indave Ruiz  
EMCDDA 
Lisboa, Portugal 
iciar.indave@emcdda.europa.eu  

 Andrew Field  
St Vincent's Hospital Sydney and UNSW and Notre 
Dame Universities Sydney 
Sydney, Australia 
andrew.field@svha.org.au  

  Alexander Lazar  
UT-MD Anderson Cancer Center 
Houston, Texas, USA 
alazar@mdanderson.org  

  Katia Leite  
University of Sao Paulo 
Sao Paulo, Brazil 
katiaramos@usp.br  

  Nicola Normanno   
INT-Fondazione Pascale 
Napoli, Italy 
nicnorm@yahoo.com  

  Bharat Rekhi 
Tata Memorial Centre 
Mumbai, India 
rekhi.bharat@gmail.com  

  Shahin Sayed  
Aga Khan University Hospital, Nairobi 
Nairobi, Kenya 
shaheen.sayed@aku.edu  

  Toyonori Tsuzuki  
Aichi Medical University, School of Medicine 
Nagakute, Japan 
tsuzuki@aichi-med-u.ac.jp  

  Lesley Uttley  
University of Sheffield  
Sheffield, United Kingdom 
l.uttley@sheffield.ac.uk  

  Marc Van Den Bulcke  
Sciensano 
Brussels, Belgium 
Marc.VanDenBulcke@sciensano.be  

 

WCT EVI MAP Executive Board members 

On-site  Remotely  

Fiona Campbell  
Newcastle University (UNEW) 
Newcastle upon Tyne, United Kingdom 
fiona.campbell1@newcastle.ac.uk  

 Richard Colling  
University of Oxford 
Oxford, United Kingdom 
richard.colling@pmb.ox.ac.uk  

Magdalena Chechlińska  
National Research institute of Oncology, Warsaw 
Warsaw, Poland 
magdalena.chechlinska@nio.gov.pl 

 Puay Hoon Tan  
Luma Medical Centre 
Singapore, Singapore 
tanpuayhoon28@gmail.com  
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WCT EVI MAP Executive Board members 

Stefan Holdenrieder  
German Heart Centre Munich 
Munich, Germany 
s.holdenrieder@tum.de  

  

Dilani Lokuhetty   
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
samarawickremad@iarc.who.int  

  

Elena Plans  
Instituto de Salud Carlos III 
Madrid, Spain 
elena.plans@isciii.es  

  

 

IC3R members 

On-site  Remotely  

Ramon Cierco Jimenez   
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
ciercor@iarc.who.int  

 Rita Alaggio   
Ospedale Bambino Gesu 
Rome, Italy 
rita.alaggio@opbg.net  

Ian Cree 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
creei@iarc.who.int  

 Chee Leong Cheng   
Singapore General Hospital 
Singapore, Singapore 
cheng.chee.leong@singhealth.com.sg  

Christine Giesen 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
giesenc@iarc.who.int  

 Brandon Gallas 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
Silver Spring, USA 
Brandon.Gallas@fda.hhs.gov  

Gabrielle Goldman-Lévy  
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
goldmang@iarc.who.int  

 Sunil Lakhani   
Pathology QLD 
Brisbane, Australia 
sunil.lakhani@health.qld.gov.au  

Stefan Holdenrieder 
German Heart Centre Munich 
Munich, Germany 
s.holdenrieder@tum.de 

 Alexander Lazar  
UT-MD Anderson Cancer Center 
Houston, Texas, USA 
alazar@mdanderson.org  

Zisis Kozlakidis 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
kozlakidisz@iarc.who.int  

 Nicola Normanno   
INT-Fondazione Pascale 
Napoli, Italy 
nicnorm@yahoo.com  

Dilani Lokuhetty  
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
Lyon, France 
samarawickremad@iarc.who.int  

 Roberto Salgado  
ZNA-GZA Hospitals Antwerp 
Antwerp, Belgium 
roberto@salgado.be  

  Puay Hoon Tan  
Luma Medical Centre 
Singapore, Singapore 
tanpuayhoon28@gmail.com 
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IARC Staff (all on-site) 

Latifa Bouanzi  
Information Assistant 
Publishing, Library, and Web Services 
bouanzil@iarc.who.int  

 Anne-Sophie Bres  
Secretary 
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
bresa@iarc.who.int  

Corentin Chaboud  
Project Management Officer 
Resource Mobilization Office 
chaboudc@iarc.who.int  

 Ramon Cierco Jimenez   
Doctoral student 
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
ciercor@iarc.who.int  

Ian Cree  
Senior Visiting Scientist 
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
creei@iarc.who.int  

 Christine Giesen 
Visiting Scientist 
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
giesenc@iarc.who.int  

Gabrielle Goldman-Lévy  
Pathologist  
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
goldmang@iarc.who.int 

 Teresa Lee  
Knowledge Manager 
Publishing, Library, and Web Services 
leet@iarc.who.int  

Dilani Lokuhetty   
Head 
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
samarawickremad@iarc.who.int  

 Alberto Machado  
Principal information assistant 
WHO Classification of Tumours programme 
machadoa@iarc.fr  

Claire Salignat  
Resource mobilization and management Officer 
Resource Mobilization Office 
salignatc@iarc.who.int  

  

 

Observers  

On-site  Remotely  

Ayat Ahmadisaraeilani 
Visiting Scientist 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
/ Monograph programme 
Lyon, France 
ahmadisaraeilania@iarc.who.int  

 Nickolas Myles 
Pathologist 
Providence Health 
Vancouver, Canada 
nmyles@providencehealth.bc.ca 

Lynnette Fernandez Cuesta  
Team leader 
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
/ Genomic Epidemiology Branch - Rare Cancers Team 
Lyon, France 
fernandezcuestal@iarc.who.int  

   

Matthieu Foll  
Scientist  
International Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC) 
/ Genomic Epidemiology Branch 
Lyon, France 
follm@iarc.who.int 
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